OIPE		Docket N	No.: 4777-15
F-)RM PTC -1535 (Modified) (*Sev. 03-01  OMB No. 0: 51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P-)8A/REVE3  Fab set ings >	04-15-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			
Name of conveying party(ies):  Masamoto TANABIKI  Kazuo SAKUSHIMA  Kazunori INOUE  Takafumi KIKUCHI		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.  Address: 1006 Oaza Kadoma	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No	Kadoma-shi	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑	Merger		
☐	Change of Name	City: Osaka	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Japan	ZIP: 571-8501
Execution Date: December 4, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No.  Filing date		the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
10/3   3,880 December 6, 2002 )4/11/1003 MBERHE 00000026 10313880 1 FC = 021 40.00 OP  Additional numbers		☐ Yes ⊠ No	
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gerald Levy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Recistration No. 24,419		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP & SZUCH LLP			
685 hird Avenue			rged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City New York State	e/Prov.: NY	50-1145	
Country: USA ZIP:	10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Getald Levy  April 3, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	number of pages in the direct	Signature	3 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Masamoto TANABIKI, Kazuo SAKUSHIMA, Kazunori INOUE and Takafumi KIKUCHI

being the inventors of certain improvements in

IC CARD WITH CAPABILITY OF HAVING PLURALITY OF CARD
MANAGERS INSTALLED

hereby assign unto

## MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan

our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I(we) have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Musamoto Janabika

Masamoto TANABIKI

Date

December 4, 2002

Date

PATENT REEL: 013942 FRAME: 0554 Takatumi KIKUCHI

**RECORDED: 04/09/2003** 

December 4. 2002

PATENT REEL: 013942 FRAME: 0555